Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or
ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are
listed separately.

Transaction

Date Payee Description Amount
06/03/2023 KPMG Professional Services £49,392.00
10/03/2023 Ayrshire College EMA Funding Payment £105,810.00
10/03/2023 Borders College EMA Funding Payment £25,300.00
10/03/2023 Dumfries and Galloway College EMA Funding Payment £33,190.00
10/03/2023 Dundee & Angus College EMA Funding Payment £92,910.00
10/03/2023 Edinburgh College EMA Funding Payment £75,490.00
10/03/2023 Fife College EMA Funding Payment £92,258.00
10/03/2023 Forth Valley College EMA Funding Payment £42,530.00
10/03/2023 Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board EMA Funding Payment £189,595.00
10/03/2023 New College Lanarkshire EMA Funding Payment £147,465.00
10/03/2023 North East Scotland College EMA Funding Payment £58,320.00
10/03/2023 West College Scotland EMA Funding Payment £80,940.00
10/03/2023 West Lothian College EMA Funding Payment £44,060.00
10/03/2023 University of the Highlands & Islands EMA Funding Payment £38,825.00
10/03/2023 APUC Ltd FE Grant Funding Payment £97,500.00
10/03/2023 Ayrshire College FE Grant Funding Payment £2,087,245.00
10/03/2023 Borders College FE Grant Funding Payment £1,304,852.00
10/03/2023 College Development Network FE Grant Funding Payment £134,416.00
10/03/2023 Colleges Scotland FE Grant Funding Payment £70,000.00
10/03/2023 Dumfries and Galloway College FE Grant Funding Payment £579,382.00
10/03/2023 Dundee & Angus College FE Grant Funding Payment £4,300,969.00
10/03/2023 Edinburgh College FE Grant Funding Payment £5,170,854.00
10/03/2023 Education Scotland FE Grant Funding Payment £82,759.00
10/03/2023 Fife College FE Grant Funding Payment £8,092,097.00
10/03/2023 Forth Valley College FE Grant Funding Payment £2,864,351.24
10/03/2023 Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board FE Grant Funding Payment £21,876,662.00
10/03/2023 JISC FE Grant Funding Payment £239,000.00
10/03/2023 New College Lanarkshire FE Grant Funding Payment £644,360.00
10/03/2023 Newbattle Abbey College FE Grant Funding Payment £75,511.00
10/03/2023 North East Scotland College FE Grant Funding Payment £3,730,311.00
10/03/2023 Sabhal Mor Ostaig FE Grant Funding Payment £111,333.00
10/03/2023 SRUC FE Grant Funding Payment £127,029.50
10/03/2023 University of the Highlands & Islands FE Grant Funding Payment £4,065,585.00
10/03/2023 West College Scotland FE Grant Funding Payment £8,703,068.00
10/03/2023 West Lothian College FE Grant Funding Payment £2,210,285.00
10/03/2023 Ayrshire College FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support £461,215.00
10/03/2023 Edinburgh College FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support £381,753.00
10/03/2023 New College Lanarkshire FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support £1,377,937.00
10/03/2023 West College Scotland FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support £183,296.00
10/03/2023 APUC Ltd HE Grant Funding Payment £97,500.00
10/03/2023 Edinburgh Research & Innovation HE Grant Funding Payment £219,450.00
10/03/2023 Glasgow Caledonian University HE Grant Funding Payment £1,733,410.22
10/03/2023 Glasgow School of Art HE Grant Funding Payment £274,144.22
10/03/2023 Heriot-Watt University HE Grant Funding Payment £1,187,634.67

10/03/2023 JISC HE Grant Funding Payment £433,781.00




10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
10/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023
29/03/2023

Napier University

Oil & Gas Technology Centre
QAA Scotland

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Royal Society of Edinburgh
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

The Open University Scotland
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the West of Scotland
Newbattle Abbey College
Glasgow Caledonian University
Napier University

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

Scottish Enterprise

Glasgow Caledonian University
SRUC

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
KPMG

Napier University

Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Open University Scotland
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of the West of Scotland
University of Glasgow
University of St Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
HM Revenue & Customs

Civil Superannuation vote
KPMG

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
Professional Services

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
PAYE & NI

Pension Contributions
Professional Services

£1,451,493.04
£121,707.00
£103,780.00
£483,921.95
£985,726.99
£337,593.32
£691,225.00
£99,402.00
£109,227.15
£747,044.30
£3,376,905.55
£327,460.42
£3,801,849.86
£13,301,328.95
£8,878,481.08
£891,002.79
£1,331,995.37
£3,371,011.87
£1,613,043.35
£53,408.00
£227,000.00
£218,960.00
£200,800.00
£199,200.00
£41,600.00
£71,732.00
£2,000,000.00
£8,476,327.00
£9,330,000.00
£753,942.00
£69,498.00
£3,316,908.53
£4,256,759.68
£702,208.37
£2,848,918.92
£1,241,683.60
£2,947,167.16
£368,277.41
£997,771.24
£1,853,509.16
£4,569,118.14
£1,458,945.63
£4,417,153.57
£10,066,790.66
£3,811,830.08
£9,836,690.09
£2,114,319.10
£2,641,201.43
£6,860,436.56
£3,447,343.94
£208,172.14
£185,722.56
£63,241.80




