Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

	II.	sted separately.	
Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
06/03/2023	KPMG	Professional Services	£49,392.00
10/03/2023	Ayrshire College	EMA Funding Payment	£105,810.00
10/03/2023	Borders College	EMA Funding Payment	£25,300.00
10/03/2023	Dumfries and Galloway College	EMA Funding Payment	£33,190.00
10/03/2023	Dundee & Angus College	EMA Funding Payment	£92,910.00
10/03/2023	Edinburgh College	EMA Funding Payment	£75,490.00
10/03/2023	_	EMA Funding Payment	£92,258.00
	Forth Valley College	EMA Funding Payment	£42,530.00
	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£189,595.00
	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£147,465.00
	North East Scotland College	EMA Funding Payment	£58,320.00
	West College Scotland	EMA Funding Payment	£80,940.00
	West Lothian College	EMA Funding Payment	£44,060.00
	University of the Highlands & Islands	EMA Funding Payment	£38,825.00
10/03/2023		FE Grant Funding Payment	£97,500.00
	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,087,245.00
	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,304,852.00
	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,416.00
	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£70,000.00
	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£579,382.00
	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,300,969.00
	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,170,854.00
	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00
10/03/2023	_	FE Grant Funding Payment	£8,092,097.00
	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,864,351.24
	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£21,876,662.00
10/03/2023		FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00
	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£644,360.00
	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£75,511.00
	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,730,311.00
	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£111,333.00
10/03/2023	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£127,029.50 £4,065,585.00
	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment FE Grant Funding Payment	£8,703,068.00
	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,210,285.00
	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£461,215.00
	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£381,753.00
	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,377,937.00
	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£183,296.00
10/03/2023	_	HE Grant Funding Payment  HE Grant Funding Payment	£97,500.00
	Edinburgh Research & Innovation	HE Grant Funding Payment	£219,450.00
	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,733,410.22
	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£274,144.22
	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,187,634.67
10/03/2023		HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,781.00
1-0,00,2025		J. dile i dilanig i dyniene	2 100,701.00

10/03/2023	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,451,493.04
10/03/2023	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£121,707.00
10/03/2023	QAA Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,780.00
10/03/2023	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£483,921.95
10/03/2023	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£985,726.99
10/03/2023	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£337,593.32
10/03/2023	Royal Society of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£691,225.00
	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	HE Grant Funding Payment	£99,402.00
10/03/2023	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£109,227.15
	The Open University Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£747,044.30
	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,376,905.55
	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£327,460.42
	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,801,849.86
	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£13,301,328.95
	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,878,481.08
	University of St Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£891,002.79
	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,331,995.37
	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,371,011.87
	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,613,043.35
	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£53,408.00
	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£227,000.00
	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£218,960.00
	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£200,800.00
	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£199,200.00
	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	HE Grant Funding Payment	£41,600.00
	_		
	Scottish Enterprise	HE Grant Funding Payment	£71,732.00
	Glasgow Caledonian University	Financial Transactions Funding Payment	£2,000,000.00
22/03/2023		Financial Transactions Funding Payment	£8,476,327.00
	University of Stirling	Financial Transactions Funding Payment	£9,330,000.00
	University of Strathclyde	Financial Transactions Funding Payment	£753,942.00
22/03/2023		Professional Services	£69,498.00
	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,316,908.53
	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,256,759.68
	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£702,208.37
	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,848,918.92
	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,241,683.60
	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,947,167.16
	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£368,277.41
29/03/2023		HE Grant Funding Payment	£997,771.24
	The Open University Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,853,509.16
	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,569,118.14
	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,458,945.63
	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,417,153.57
	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£10,066,790.66
	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,811,830.08
	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£9,836,690.09
	University of St Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,114,319.10
	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,641,201.43
	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,860,436.56
29/03/2023	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,447,343.94
29/03/2023	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£208,172.14
29/03/2023	Civil Superannuation vote	Pension Contributions	£185,722.56
29/03/2023	L/DN 4.C	Professional Services	£63,241.80